Project Photos  

Exhibit 4: Project Letters 

RESOLUTION AND FINDINGS  

Staff recommends that the State Coastal Conservancy adopt the following resolution and 
findings. 

Resolution: 

The State Coastal Conservancy hereby authorizes disbursement of up to two million seven 
hundred thousand dollars ($2,700,000) to the City of Imperial Beach (the “grantee”) to 
augment the Conservancy grant authorized on September 14, 2023 of $2,141,205, for a total 
authorized amount of $4,841,205 for the Bayshore Bikeway Resiliency Project, consisting of 
conducting outreach and planning as well as preparing designs, environmental compliance